

ORIGINAL

SUPREME COURT
FILED

No. S065720

JUL 23 2005
[Signature]
Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)

Plaintiff and Respondent,)

vs.)

SEAN VENYETTE VINES,)

Defendant and Appellant.)

(Sacramento Superior
Court No. 94F08352)

ON AUTOMATIC APPEAL

FROM A JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE OF DEATH

Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento

The Honorable James L. Long, Judge Presiding

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

RE: MILLER-EL V. DRETKE

Gilbert Gaynor, Cal. Bar No. 107109
Law Office of Gilbert Gaynor
P.O. Box 41159
Santa Barbara, CA 93140-1159
Tel: 805/962-5842
Fax: 805/962-5783

Attorney for Appellant
SEAN VENYETTE VINES

DEATH PENALTY

RECEIVED

JUL 15 2005

CLERK SUPREME COURT

No. S065720

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)
)
Plaintiff and Respondent,) (Sacramento Superior
) Court No. 94F08352)
)
vs.)
)
SEAN VENYETTE VINES,)
)
Defendant and Appellant.)
_____)

ON AUTOMATIC APPEAL
FROM A JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE OF DEATH
Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento
The Honorable James L. Long, Judge Presiding

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
RE: *MILLER-EL V. DRETKE*

Gilbert Gaynor, Cal. Bar No. 107109
Law Office of Gilbert Gaynor
P.O. Box 41159
Santa Barbara, CA 93140-1159
Tel: 805/962-5842
Fax: 805/962-5783

Attorney for Appellant
SEAN VENYETTE VINES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

**I. THE SUPREME COURT’S OPINION IN
MILLER-EL V. DRETKE MANDATES THAT COURTS
CONSIDER ALL AVAILABLE EVIDENCE OF
RACIAL DISCRIMINATION
IN REVIEWING DENIALS OF *BATSON* MOTIONS** 1

A. Introduction..... 1

B. *Miller-El v. Dretke*..... 2

C. *People v. Johnson*..... 7

D. This Court Should Overrule *People v. Johnson*..... 11

II. CONCLUSION..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT

PROOF OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> (1986) 476 U.S. 79, 100 S.Ct. 1712, 90 L.Ed.2d 69	<i>passim</i>
<i>Johnson v. California</i> (2005) 545 U.S. ____, 125 S.Ct. 2410, 2005 U.S. LEXIS 4842	7,11
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> (2003) 537 U.S. 322, 123 S.Ct. 1029, 154 L.Ed.2d	2,8
<i>Miller -El v. Dretke</i> (2005) 545 U.S. ____, 125 S.Ct. 2317, 2005 U.S. LEXIS 4658	<i>passim</i>
<i>People v. Johnson</i> (2003) 30 Cal.4th 1302	2, 7-12
<i>People v. Silva</i> (2001) 25 Cal.4th 345	1
<i>Powers v. Ohio</i> (1991) 499 U.S. 400, 111 S.Ct. 1364, 113 L.Ed.2d 411	5,6
